504975702 06/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S CITY SHOULD READ --CORONADO-- NOT "CORONODO" previously recorded on Reel 045990 Frame 0864. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY'S CITY SHOULD READ --CORONADO-- NOT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEÓFILO CARDOSO DE VASCONCELOS	09/04/2009
RICARDO JORGE DOS SANTOS LIMA	09/04/2009
RUI CERDEIRA DE CAMPOS COSTA	09/04/2009

"CORONODO".

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIAL - PORTELA & CA, S.A.	
Street Address:	À AVENIDA DA SIDERURGIA NACIONAL	
City:	SÃO MAMEDE DO CORONADO	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Postal Code:	4745-457	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14825600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033912900

Email: ptonotices@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC Address Line 1: 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4027-001C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY KOMINKO
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Kominko/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 046423 FRAME: 0993

EPAS ID: PAT5022448

504975702

source=4027-001C Corrective Assignment#page1.tif	
source=4027-001C Corrective Assignment#page2.tif	
source=4027-001C Corrective Assignment#page3.tif	
source=4027-001C Corrective Assignment#page4.tif	
source=4027-001C Corrective Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 046423 FRAME: 0994

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4991909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEÓFILO CARDOSO DE VASCONCELOS	09/04/2009
RICARDO JORGE DOS SANTOS LIMA	09/04/2009
RUI CERDEIRA DE CAMPOS COSTA	09/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIAL - PORTELA & CA, S.A.	
Street Address:	A AVENIDA DA SIDERURGIA NACIONAL	
City:	SAO MAMEDE DO CORONODO	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Postal Code:	4745-457	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14825600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7033912900

Email: ptonotices@marburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC Address Line 1: 11800 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4027-001C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY KOMINKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Kominko/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046423 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS COMPRISING NITROCATECHOL DERIVATIVES AND METHODS OF MAKING THEREOF

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and filed a provisional Patent Application on April 1, 2009, (Application No. 61/165,778); and

WHEREAS, BIAL - Portela & Ca, S.A. a corporation of Portugal whose post office address is À Avenida da Siderurgia Nacional, São Mamede do Coronado 4745-457 Portugal (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon such applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and provisional Application No. . 61/165,778, filed April 1, 2009, and all applications which claim priority to this provisional application, and divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 4027-001US

Declarati	on and Power of Attorney in this applicati	the attorneys we have empowered in the on, to insert here in parentheses (Application application number of said application when
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have here	eunto set our hands.
Name: Address:	Teófilo Cardoso de Vasconcelos BIAL - Portela & C³, S.A., À Avenida da Siderurgia Nacional, São Mamede do Coronado 4745-457 PORTUGAL	
By: Date:	Tentido landoro Vascencilles 2007.09.64	
Name: Address:	Ricardo Jorge dos Santos Lima BIAL - Portela & Ca, S.A., À Avenida da Siderurgia Nacional, São Mamede do Coronado 4745-457 PORTUGAL	
By: Date:	Knudochild front of E.	
Name: Address:	Rui Cerdeira de Campos Costa BIAL - Portela & Ca, S.A., À Avenida da Siderurgia Nacional, São Mamede do Coronado 4745-457 PORTUGAL	
By: Date:	Rivi Condersa de Campa Coste 2009.09.04	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/25/2018

PATENT REEL: 046423 FRAME: 0997